SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 773/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGESH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission is granted to file additional documents (English version of the documents) before this Court.

List in the month of March, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master