## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 773/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAGESH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service of alternative arrangement notice to the sole respondent, none appears on his behalf.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.05 16:50:59 IST

Reason: